
EMERALD DOWNS - September 4, 2011 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Kid Katabatic - 1:39.60 - July 26, 1998)
Purse: $21,000
Includes: $5,250 MITEC - Muckleshoot Tribal Contribution
Plus: $200 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $21,200
Value of Race: $21,200 1st $11,550, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $3,150, 4th $1,575, 5th $525, 6th $100, 7th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:26 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Aug11 8EMD7

21Aug11 8EMD8

21Aug11 7EMD4

21Aug11 7EMD6

21Aug11 8EMD6

11Aug11 7EMD1

21Aug11 8EMD5

4
2
1
7
3
5
6

Winning Machine (Mawing, Leslie)
Assessment (Gutierrez, Juan)
He's All Heart (Mitchell, Gallyn)
Seven Torrents (Terrero, Pedro)
J P Jammer (Doll, Connie)
Mr. Mad Max (Crispin, Joe)
Wasserman (Whitaker, Jennifer)

122
120
120
120
120
120
120

BL b
BL b
BL f
BL bf
BL
BL f
BL bf

4
2
1
7
3
5
6

2
3
4
1
5
7
6

31/2

21 1/2

42 1/2

12

54

7
63

31

21 1/2

43

11

52

7
65

31 1/2

21 1/2

44

11

51/2

7
65

11/2

3Head

44

22

51 1/2

7
61

11 3/4

21

3Head

44 1/4

53/4

61 1/4

7

1.30*
2.20
4.80

11.60
12.90
23.00
10.20

4w-bid3/16,drew clear
chased3w,steadied3/16
angld out1/8,up fr shw
clear early,gave way
3w2ndturn, no menace
lagged early,no threat
5w-2ndturn, no bid

Fractional Times: 23.25 46.34 1:09.79 1:34.50 Final Time: 1:40.88
Split Times: (23:09) (23:45) (24:71) (6:38)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Winning Machine, Bay Gelding, by Toccet out of Dance With Carson, by Carson City. Foaled May 05, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Paul Goldberg & Raymond Kwik. Winning Owner: Fleur De Lis Stables

Total WPS Pool: $49,750
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Winning Machine 4.60 2.60 2.20
2 Assessment 3.60 2.60
1 He's All Heart 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-2 6.20 25,279
$1.00 Trifecta 4-2-1 16.20 26,326
$1.00 Superfecta 4-2-1-7 47.90 8,612
$1.00 Pick 3 3-10-4 (3 correct) 299.80 4,621
$0.50 Pick 4 8-3-10-4 (4 correct) 904.75 9,317
$0.50 Pick 5 4-8-3-10-4 (5 correct) 6,110.75 7,847
$2.00 Daily Double 10-4 115.80 1,793

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Winning Machine 2 33 1/2 32 1/2 32 1/2 11/2 11 3/4

2 Assessment 3 22 21 21 32 1/2 21 3/4

1 He's All Heart 4 44 43 1/2 44 42 1/2 32 3/4

7 Seven Torrents 1 12 11 11 21/2 42 3/4

3 J P Jammer 5 56 1/2 56 1/2 58 56 1/2 57

5 Mr. Mad Max 7 713 1/2 713 1/2 713 1/2 79 67 3/4

6 Wasserman 6 610 1/2 68 1/2 68 1/2 68 79

Trainers: 4 - Lucarelli, Frank; 2 - Belvoir, Howard; 1 - Wolf, Larry; 7 - Penney, Jim; 3 - Seal, Karyn; 5 - Markle, Dan; 6 - Belvoir, Howard

Owners: 4 - Fleur De Lis Stables; 2 - Tice Ranch Stables LLC; 1 - Vic-Tory Stables IV; 7 - Remmah Racing, Inc.; 3 - Street, C. Dean and Associates, Inc.;
5 - Spooner, Sue and Tim; 6 -Howard E. Belvoir;

Footnotes
WINNING MACHINE was never far back, while being well placed off the pacesetters, moved up from the outside to gain command into the lane and steadily
drew clear. ASSESSMENT chased the leaders from the outside, lacked racing room and steadied nearing the three-sixteenths pole, angled out and finished
with good energy. HE'S ALL HEART raced off the leaders from the inside early, angled out in mid-stretch and was up for the show. SEVEN TORRENTS
sprinted clear at once, raced off the rail while setting the pace and gave way in the drive. J P JAMMER raced off the pacesetters from the outside throughout
and failed to menace. MR. MAD MAX lagged early, raced off the rail into the lane and did not threaten. WASSERMAN lacked early speed, raced far wide
through the second turn and did not offer a bid. The rider of ASSESSMENT lodged an objection against WINNIING MACHINE concerning the steadying of
his mount at the three-sixteenths pole and after reviewing the films the stewards made no change.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EMD&CY=USA&DATE=09/04/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EMD&CY=USA&DATE=09/04/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

