EMERALD DOWNS - September 4, 2011 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Kid Katabatic - 1:39.60 - July 26, 1998)

Purse: \$21,000

Includes: \$5,250 MITEC - Muckleshoot Tribal Contribution

Plus: \$200 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$21,200

Value of Race: \$21,200 1st \$11,550, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$3,150, 4th \$1,575, 5th \$525, 6th \$100, 7th \$100

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:26 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Aug11 8EMD7	4	Winning Machine (Mawing, Leslie)	122	BL b	4	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}	1.30*	4w-bid3/16,drew clear
21Aug11 8EMD8	2	Assessment (Gutierrez, Juan)	120	BL b	2	3	21 1/2	21 1/2	2 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	21	2.20	chased3w,steadied3/16
21Aug11 ⁷ EMD ⁴	1	He's All Heart (Mitchell, Gallyn)	120	BL f	1	4	4 ² 1/2	4 ³	44	4 ⁴	3 ^{Head}	4.80	angld out1/8,up fr shw
21Aug11 ⁷ EMD ⁶	7	Seven Torrents (Terrero, Pedro)	120	BL bf	7	1	1 ²	1 ¹	1 ¹	2^{2}	4 ^{4 1/4}	11.60	clear early,gave way
21Aug11 8EMD6	3	J P Jammer (Doll, Connie)	120	BL	3	5	5 ⁴	5 ²	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{3/4}	12.90	3w2ndturn, no menace
11Aug11 ⁷ EMD ¹	5	Mr. Mad Max (Crispin, Joe)	120	BL f	5	7	7	7	7	7	6 ^{1 1/4}	23.00	lagged early,no threat
21Aug11 8EMD5	6	Wasserman (Whitaker, Jennifer)	120	BL bf	6	6	6 ³	6 ⁵	6 ⁵	6 ¹	7	10.20	5w-2ndturn, no bid

Fractional Times: 23.25 46.34 1:09.79 1:34.50 Final Time: 1:40.88

Split Times: (23:09) (23:45) (24:71) (6:38)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Winning Machine, Bay Gelding, by Toccet out of Dance With Carson, by Carson City. Foaled May 05, 2006 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Paul Goldberg & Raymond Kwik. Winning Owner: Fleur De Lis Stables

Total WPS Pool: \$49,750

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Winning Machine	4.60	2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	4-2	6.20	25,279
2	Assessment		3.60	2.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-2-1	16.20	26,326
1	He's All Heart			3.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	4-2-1-7	47.90	8,612
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-10-4 (3 correct)	299.80	4,621
					\$0.50 Pick 4	8-3-10-4 (4 correct)	904.75	9,317
					\$0.50 Pick 5	4-8-3-10-4 (5 correct)	6,110.75	7,847
					\$2.00 Daily Double	10-4	115.80	1,793

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pg	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	
4	Winning Machine	2	33 1/2	3 ^{2 1/2}	32 1/2	11/2	1 1 3/4	
2	Assessment	3	2^2	2 ¹	2 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1 3/4}	
1	He's All Heart	4	4 ⁴	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁴	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{2 3/4}	
7	Seven Torrents	1	1 ²	1 ¹	1 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{2 3/4}	
3	J P Jammer	5	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ⁸	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ⁷	
5	Mr. Mad Max	7	7 ^{13 1/2}	7 ^{13 1/2}	7 ^{13 1/2}	7 ⁹	6 ^{7 3/4}	
6	Wasserman	6	6 ^{10 1/2}	6 ^{8 1/2}	6 ^{8 1/2}	6 ⁸	7 ⁹	

Trainers: 4 - Lucarelli, Frank; 2 - Belvoir, Howard; 1 - Wolf, Larry; 7 - Penney, Jim; 3 - Seal, Karyn; 5 - Markle, Dan; 6 - Belvoir, Howard

Owners: 4 - Fleur De Lis Stables; 2 - Tice Ranch Stables LLC; 1 - Vic-Tory Stables IV; 7 - Remmah Racing, Inc.; 3 - Street, C. Dean and Associates, Inc.;

5 - Spooner, Sue and Tim; 6 -Howard E. Belvoir;

Footnotes

WINNING MACHINE was never far back, while being well placed off the pacesetters, moved up from the outside to gain command into the lane and steadily drew clear. ASSESSMENT chased the leaders from the outside, lacked racing room and steadied nearing the three-sixteenths pole, angled out and finished with good energy. HE'S ALL HEART raced off the leaders from the inside early, angled out in mid-stretch and was up for the show. SEVEN TORRENTS sprinted clear at once, raced off the rail while setting the pace and gave way in the drive. J P JAMMER raced off the pacesetters from the outside throughout and failed to menace. MR. MAD MAX lagged early, raced off the rail into the lane and did not threaten. WASSERMAN lacked early speed, raced far wide through the second turn and did not offer a bid. The rider of ASSESSMENT lodged an objection against WINNIING MACHINE concerning the steadying of his mount at the three-sixteenths pole and after reviewing the films the stewards made no change.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.